
1312 

Recorc.J.. 

25-2/22/41 

25-3 /366 /32 

25-3 /366 /32 

25-2/318/8 

25-2/510/5 

25-2/109/9 

25-16/60/3 

25-2/318/8 

t25-3/169 

25-4/427/18 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS AoTS-continued. 

Goods. 

Machinery, &c., and appliances, viz.--continued. 
Manufacturing, industrial, &c., viz.-continued. 

Purnps, viz.-
" Sumpump" air-operated multi-vane open-impellor type 

centrifugal pump, size 25 (Ingersoll-Rand Co., New 
York) 

Refrigerating, viz.-
Dehydrators, and dehydratectors, consisting of a brass cylinder 

with filter cells at each end and space between for a drying 
agent, for removing moisture from a refrigeration system 

Liquid filters and strainers consisting of metal screens with or 
without filter pads, for attachment to liquid refrigerant 
pipe-lines to remove impurities 

Rewinding machines, automatic electric, for rewinding cinema 
film 

(NOTE. -The electric motor and control switch therefor 
are to be separately classified under the appropriate 
sections of T .I. 338.) 

Tire manufacturing machines, viz.-
Cycle tire building machine I 
Cycle tire vulcanizing machine . . . . . . 1 

Fabric spreading machine for impregnating with rubber the ~ 
fabric for cvcle tires . . . . . . I 

Wire covering machine for covering with fabric the wire 
beading of cycle tires j 

Woollen-mill machinery, viz.-
Needling machines for use in making padding material of 

wool or hair .with hessian backing 

:Measuring, counting, testing, indicating, and recording, viz. :
Photometer, the " Zeiss Pulfrich," including accessories peculiar 

to use therewith 

Metal, manufactured articles of, n.e.i., &c., viz. :
Rewinders, hand operated, for rewinding cinema films 

Tools, artificers', n.e.i., &c., viz. :-
Boiler-tube scrapers, being hand tools used to scrape scale and 

dirt from the interior of boiler-tubes 
(NoTE.-Cancels decision on page 254 of the Tariff-book 

respecting " Boiler-tube coil scrapers." ) 

Vitamins, vitamin concentrates, &c.-, viz. :-
" Vitapan Pearls" (;:ifestle's) 

Classified 
under Tariff 

Item No. 

352 

352 

352 

352 

352 

352 

342 

356 (1) 

354 

120 (3) 

• Under section 11, Customs Amendment Act, 1927. 

[No. 37 

Rate of Duty. 

British 
Preferential 

Tru:iff. 

Free 

General 
Tariff. 

Free.* 

Minister's Order No. 25.] E. D. GOOD, Comptroller of Customs. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth:-

No. I Name. 

Walsh, Michael .. 
2 Bourke, John 

3 Diamond, James 
4 Estaugh, Norah Kerry 
5 Feary, Mary Pentlands 
6 Gullett, Isabella Alice 
7 Hanrahan, Ellen 
8 Kelly, James Isaac 

9 Livingstone, James 

10 Morton, Robert Littlejohn 
11 McGinley, James 

12 McGrail, Ian Hamilton 
13 Salmon, ,Toseph Jeremiah 

14 Thomson, Hugh 
15 Turnbull, Adam Thompson 
16 Ward, William .. 
17 Wilkinson, Malcolm Cook .. 

18 Woodfield, Mary Catherine 

Occupation. 

Labourer 
Retired corpora

tion employee 
Labourer 
Married woman 

,, 
Widow 
Farmer 

Retired railway 
servant 

Sawmiller 
Retired wharf 

labonrer 
Mechanic 
Retired fire-brigade 

superintendent 
Draper's assistant 
Carpenter 
Labourer 
Cartage contractor 

Widow 

Public T,:_ust Office, Wellington, :Hst 'May, 1937. 

Residence. 

Dunedin 

Gladstone 
Havelock North 
Hokitika 
West Eyrcton 
Greymouth 
Kawakawa, form-

erly Otahuhu 
Palmerston North 

Waitepeka 
Greymouth 

Wanganui 
Dunedin 

Invercargill 
Hector 
Christchurch 
Karitane, formerly 

Roslvn 
Christc"h urch 

Dste 
of Death. 

1/1/91 
3/5/37 

10/4/37 
9/5/37 

17/4/37 
5/5/37 
4/5/37 

18/1/37 

26/4/37 

26/3/:17 
20/4/37 

7/5/37 
16/4/37 

2/4/37 
12/3/37 
16/7/36 
27/4/37 

1/5/37 

Date 
Election 

flied. 

25/5/37 
28/5/37 

28/5/37 
28/5/37 
28/5/37 
28/5/37 
28/5/37 
28/5/37 

28/5/37 

28/5/37 
28/5/37 

28/5/37 
28/5/37 

28/5/37 
28/5/37 
28/5/37 
28/5/37 

28/5/37 

Testate or 
Intestate. 

Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 

Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Dunedin. 

Wellington. 
Napier. 
Hokitika. 
Christchurch. 
Hokitika. 
Auckland. 

Wellington. 

Dunedin. 
Hokitika. 

Wellington. 
Dunedin. 

Invercargill. 
Hokitika. 
Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 

Christchurch. 

E. 0. I{ALES, Public Trustee. 


