MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACTS-continued.

Record.	Goods.	Classified under Tariff Item No.	Rate of Duty.	
			British Preferential Tariff.	General Tariff.
	Machinery, &c., and appliances, viz.—continued. Manufacturing, industrial, &c., viz.—continued. Pumps, viz.—			
25-2/22/41	"Sumpump" air-operated multi-vane open-impellor type centrifugal pump, size 25 (Ingersoll-Rand Co., New York)	352	••	•
25-3/366/32	Refrigerating, viz.— Dehydrators, and dehydratectors, consisting of a brass cylinder with filter cells at each end and space between for a drying	352	••	••
25-3/366/32	agent, for removing moisture from a refrigeration system Liquid filters and strainers consisting of metal screens with or without filter pads, for attachment to liquid refrigerant pipe-lines to remove impurities	352	•	••
25 - 2/318/8	Rewinding machines, automatic electric, for rewinding cinema film	352	••	••
	(Note.—The electric motor and control switch therefor are to be separately classified under the appropriate sections of T.I. 338.)			
25-2/510/5	Tire manufacturing machines, viz.— Cycle tire building machine Cycle tire vulcanizing machine	•		
	Fabric spreading machine for impregnating with rubber the fabric for cycle tires Wire covering machine for covering with fabric the wire beading of cycle tires	352		2 • • • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
25-2/109/9	Woollen-mill machinery, viz.— Needling machines for use in making padding material of wool or hair with hessian backing	352	••	
25-16/60/3	Measuring, counting, testing, indicating, and recording, viz.:— Photometer, the "Zeiss Pulfrich," including accessories peculiar to use therewith	342	Free	Free.*
25-2/318/8	Metal, manufactured articles of, n.e.i., &c., viz.:— Rewinders, hand operated, for rewinding cinema films	356 (1)	••	,
†25–3/169	Tools, artificers', n.e.i., &c., viz.:— Boiler-tube scrapers, being hand tools used to scrape scale and dirt from the interior of boiler-tubes (Note.—Cancels decision on page 254 of the Tariff-book respecting "Boiler-tube coil scrapers.")	354	••	* * • • * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
25-4/427/18	Vitamins, vitamin concentrates, &c., viz.:— "Vitapan Pearls" (Nestlé's)	120 (3)		•••

^{*} Under section 11, Customs Amendment Act, 1927.

Minister's Order No. 25.]

E. D. GOOD, Comptroller of Customs.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

To.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
,	Walsh, Michael	Labourer	Dunedin	1/1/91	25/5/37	Intestate	Dunedin.
2	Bourke, John	Retired corpora- tion employee	,,	3/5/37	28/5/37	Testate	,,
3	Diamond, James	Labourer	Gladstone	10/4/37	28/5/37	Intestate	Wellington.
4	Estaugh, Norah Kerry	Married woman	Havelock North	9/5/37	28/5/37	Testate	Napier.
5	Feary, Mary Pentlands	,,	Hokitika	17/4/37	28/5/37	Intestate	Hokitika.
6	Gullett, Isabella Alice	,,	West Eyreton	5/5/37	28/5/37	Testate	Christehurch.
7	Hanrahan, Ellen	Widow	Greymouth	4/5/37	28/5/37	,,	Hokitika.
8	Kelly, James Isaac	Farmer	Kawakawa, form- erly Otahuhu	18/1/37	28/5/37	,,	Auckland.
9	Livingstone, James	Retired railway	Palmerston North	26/4/37	28/5/37	,,	Wellington.
0	Morton, Robert Littlejohn	Sawmiller	Waitepeka	26/3/37	28/5/37	,,	Dunedin.
1	McGinley, James	Retired wharf labourer	Greymouth	20/4/37	28/5/37	,,,	Hokitika.
2	McGrail, Ian Hamilton	Mechanic	Wanganui	7/5/37	28/5/37	Intestate	Wellington.
3	Salmon, Joseph Jeremiah	Retired fire-brigade superintendent	Dunedin	16/4/37	28/5/37	,, ·	Dunedin.
4	Thomson, Hugh	Draper's assistant	Invercargill	2/4/37	28/5/37	Testate	Invercargill.
5	Turnbull, Adam Thompson	Carpenter	Hector	12/3/37	28/5/37	,,	Hokitika.
6	Ward, William	Labourer	Christchurch	16/7/36	28/5/37	Intestate	Christchurch
7	Wilkinson, Malcolm Cook	Cartage contractor	Karitane, formerly Roslyn	27/4/37	28/5/37	Testate	Dunedin.
8.	Woodfield, Mary Catherine	Widow	Christchurch	1/5/37	28/5/37	,,	Christchurch

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 31st May, 1937.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.